

1712 Bob Bea Jan Road De Pere, WI 54115 Phone: (920) 336-2814 www.townofrockland.org Dennis Cashman – Chairman Julie Koenig - Clerk

The Town Board of the Town of Rockland, Brown County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of the public meeting of the Town Board for Monday, October 7, 2019, at 7:30 p.m. at the Rockland Town Hall, 1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road, De Pere, Wisconsin. Communication of this public meeting has been provided to the requisite news media. Public may provide comments to the Town Board during public comment and upon recognition by the presiding officer.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to order
- Verification of Public Notice and Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Agenda presentation

## Consider for approval or other action:

- 4. Minutes from September 16, 2019 Town Board meeting, after any corrections
- 5. Minutes from October 2, 2019 Budget Workshop 2, after any corrections.
- 6. Consider Ordinance #2019-05 to repeal and replace Chapter 18.04 of the Rockland Code of Ordinances, Sign Ordinance.
- 7. Consider Ordinance #2019-04, rezone request from Janssen Family Trust, 3363 Eiler Road, De Pere to rezone parcel R-224, 40.593 acres and Parcel R-229, 39.588 acres, both from Agricultural-Farmland Preservation (AG-FP), to Estate Residential 10 acre (ER-10).
- 8. Consider a conditional use request from Chad Buntin, 823 Oak Street to allow a residence on a commercial lot, R-32, 2.059 acres located at 3284 Ryan Road
- 9. Operators Licenses for Treve Bildings Berken, and Rebecca Van Lanen
- 10. Amendment to the Greenleaf Fire Department contract, changing the mil rate.
- 11. Norton Clean-up effort
- 12. Municipal Maintenance Agreement
- 13. Carter Excavating rates for 2019-2020
- 14. Reports / updates presented:
- 15. A) Building Inspector/Zoning Administrator Bob Gerbers
  - B) Chairman's report Chairman Cashman
  - C) Treasurer's report Mary Van Dyck
- 16. Announcements and Distribution of Correspondence received, if any
- 17. Items intended for future meetings
- 18. Public comment
- 19. Voucher in payment of bills
- 20. Adjournment

Meeting notice posted on or before the 3rd day of October, 2019, on the Town's website at <a href="https://www.townofrockland.org">www.townofrockland.org</a> and at the Rockland Town Hall, 1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road